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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, June 25, 1958 
Compared with Previous Week and Year 

Iosition 
June 26 
1957 

June 18 
1958 

June 25 
1958 

- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 219,236 215,061 217 0102 
Interior private and mlii 6,846 7,571 7,338 
Interior terminals 11,806 10 0 952 10,864 
Vancouver-New Westminster 12,135 9,418 10 3,048 
Victoria 133 323 443 
Prince Rupert - - - 
Churchill 4,801 4,620 4 9620 
Fort William-Port Arthur 42 1 661 33 9 755 37,090 

Storage Afloat - - 
In transit rail (Western Division) 16,978 14 9964 13,742 
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence ports 38,315 36 1,601 37,168 
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime ports 22,663 19,667 21,234 
In transit lake 4,954 5,221 6,351 
In transit rail (Eastern Division) 1,182 1,609 1,335 

In Store Canada 381 9 711 359,763 367,336 
In Store U.S.A. 224 210 97 

Total8 381,935 359,973 367,433 

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains In the Prairie Provinces 

Grain June 26/57 
Week Ending 
June 18/5:3 June 25/58 

Aug. 1/56 
June 26/57 

Aug. 1/57- 
June 25/58 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 9,197 13,140 12,055 277,511 275,733 
Iirwn Wheat 1,638 1,638 1,621 2C,582 25,517 

AU Wheat 10,835 14,778 13,676 298,094 301,249 

Oats 1,711 1 9 687 1,551 54 9572 45,381 
Barley 1,990 4,645 5,544 107 0 064 97 9 087 
Rye 70 250 276 3,250 5,629 
Flaxseed 280 139 162 25,939 14,177 

Totals 	14,886 	21,499 	21,210 	488,918 	463,524 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, Tune 25, 1958 

Position 	 Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

- thousand buaheiB - 

Western Division 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 	 23,710 	5,275 	2,146 	213 	198 	31,542 

Saskatchewan 	122,120 	10,503 	5,912 	798 	605 	139,938 

Alberta 	 71,272 	15,679 	17,32 	538 	389 	105,110 

Totals 	 2171O2 	31,458 	25,290 	1,548 	1,192 	276,590 

mt. Pte. & Mill ?338 634 2 1 257 34 39 10,301 
mt. Terminals 10,864 25 602 13 11,504 
Vancouver-New West. 10,048 369 2,326 59 598 13,400 
Victoria 443 - 6 - 8 457 
Prince Rupert - 

- 442 - - 442 
Churchill 4,620 183 - - - 4 1 803 
Ft. 	.-Pt. Ar. 37,090 3,434 13,523 449 1,730 56 1 225 
In Transit Rail 13 9 742 571 5,327 206 205 18,051 

Totals, West. Div. 301,248 36 1 674 47,773 2,296 3,784 391 

Eastern Division 

Bay, Lake and Upper St • Lawrence Ports 

. 

Port McNicoll 
Midland 
Midland, Simcoe 
Midland, Tif fin 
Midland, Aberdeen 
Collingwood 
Owen Sound 
Goderich, E.&T. 
Goderich, Upper Lakes & 
5t. Lawr. Ti'. Co. 
Sarnia 
Walkerville 
Pt. Colborne, N.H.B. 
Pt. Colborne, M.L. 
Hberstone 
Toronto 
Lakefield 
Kingston Elev. Co. 
Prescott 

	

6,382 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 	6 1 382 

	

1,346 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	1,346 

	

2,566 	548 
	

237 	- 	 - 	3,351 

	

4,132 	 - 	- 	- 	 - 	4,132 

	

312 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 	312 

	

885 	127 
	

91 	- 	 - 	1,103 

	

2,563 	148 
	

84 	- 	 - 	2,795 

	

1,490 	566 
	

196 	4 	- 	2,255 

339 60 136 	- - 	 535 
4,735 179 59 	- - 	 4,973 

702 122 32 - 	 856 
2,392 101 453 	- 1 	2,928 
1,106 75 31 	29 - 	 1,241 
1,882 - - 	 - - 	 1,882 
1,100 99 43 	- 17 	1,258 

678 - - 	 - - 	 678 
1,700 185 317 	- 91 	2,2: 
2,87? 568 906 	4 - 	 4,::. 

1] 
Totals 	 37 9 168 	2,778 	2,551 	69 	109 	42,6 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, June 25, 1958 

Fositioc 	 Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed Total 

- thouaand bushel. - 

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 8,684 182 1,615 	284 266 	11,032 
Montreal, D. El. Ltd. 291 56 117 	- - 	 464 
Sore]. 2,100 205 457 	- - 	 2 1 1162 
Three River. 4 0 716 34 27 	- - 	 4,776 
Quebec, N.H.B. 2 9 868 307 298 	20 - 	 3,494 
West saint John 569 - - 	

- 
570 

SaintJohn 359 - - 	 - 359 
aaiifaz 1,646 - - 	 - - 	 1,646 

Totals 21,234 784 2 9 514 304 267 25,102 

In Transit Lake 6 $ 51 1,338 3,057 256 210 11,21 2  
in Transit Rail 1,335 - - - - 1,335 

Totals, East. Div. 66 1 088 4,899 8 3,122 630 586 80,325 

Total., Canada 367 1 336 41,573 55 3,895 2,926 4,370 472,100 

United States 

United Stat.. Ports 

Buffalo 	 97 	197 	47 	420 	- 	761 
Chicago 	 - 	- 	- 	2 9 376 	- 	2,376 

	

Totals, U.S.A.. 	 97 	197 	47 	2,796 	- 	3 9 137 

Totals, Canada and 

	

 
U.S .A. 	 41770 	55,942 	5,722 	4,370 475,237 

Less than 500 buzhels. 
/ Includes 24,303,00C bushels of Durum wheat. 

C 
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, 
Tune 25, 1958 

Position Wheat Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Corn 	BuCk- 
seed 	wheat 

SOY-
beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Collingwood - - 	- 	- 	- 	4 	- - 
Goderich, E. & T. - - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 
Sarnia 6 - 	- 	- 	- 	5 	- 6 
Walkerville - - 	- 	1 	- 	120 	- 10 
Pt. Colborne 	/ 96 - 	- 	 - 	3 	- - 
Toronto 10 - 	- 	- 	- 	24 	- 135 
Kingston - - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 
Prescott - - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 
Montreal, N.H.B. 4 9- 	- 	- 	90 	3 173 
Montreal, D.E. - - 	- 	- 	- 	11 	- - 
Three Rivers - 	- 	- 	- 	1 	- - 
Quebec - - 	- 	- 	 - 
West Saint John - - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 

Totals 	116 	9 	- 	1 	- 	325 	3 	324 

June 26 1957 	582 	3 	1 	- 	- 	480 	7 	30 

/ Includes Huinberstone. 

United States Grain in Store Eastern Elevators 
June 25, 1958 

Position Corn Soybeans 

- thousand bushels - 

Midland, Aberdeen 230 - 
Coil ingwood 201 - 
Toronto 66 50 
Prescott 1 - 
Montreal, N.H.B. 242 - 
Sorel 2 - 
Quebec 9 - 

Totals 751 50 

June 26, 1957 1 1 050 17 

0 
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Stocks in Store by iirieipa1 Grodes, at Public md Semi-Public Tominals, 

Junc 25, 1958 

Grair and 	- Pacific 	Interior 	nwm 	Ft. Wm. --Pt • Ar. 	Total. Grade 	 Seaboard 	Term,na.ls Elevators 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ax. Dur.) 
1 Northern 128 4 146 26 
2 Northern 2 1 717 6,143 2,064 5,595 16,520 
3 Northern 3,286 3,555 1,085 10,005 17,931 
4 Northern 1,425 921 764 15,640 16,749 
No. 5 Wheat 1,837 142 353 1,336 3 0 668 
No. 6 Wheat 333 2 5 250 590 
FeedWheat 1 - - 4 5 
1C.W.Garnet - - - - - 

2 C.W. Garnet - - - - 

3C.W.Garnet - - - - - 

Tough Contract 14 34 6 53 
Others 749 97 171 1,991 3,008 

Totals 10,491 10,864 4 1 620 34 9 053 60,829 

Durum  
1C.iLAmber - - - - 

2 C.W. Amber - - - 351 351 
c.w. *mer - * - 350 350 

Ex. 4 C.W. Amber - - - 577 
). C.W. Amber - - - 

Tough - - - 6 6 
Others - - - 408 408 

Totals 	 - 	- 	 - 	 2,237 	 2,237 

Totals, Wheat 	10,491 	10,864 	4,620 	 37,090 	 63,066 

Oats 
2C.W. - - - 	 3 3 
Ex.3C.W. - - - 	 14 14 
3 c.w. 17 2 - 	 274 293 
Ex. 1 Feed 48 1 - 	 344 393 
1 Feed 195 9 - 	 2,683 2,856 
2Feed 14 1 - 	 17 32 
3Feed 2 2 4 
MixedFeed 5 1 182 	 18 206 
Tough 84 - - 	 - 84 
Others 4 10 - 	 28 41 

Totals 369 26 183 	 3,381 3,953 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public i7 	i-ruThic 
June 25, 1958 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	kt.Wm.—Pt.Ar. 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchill 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

!arley 

2 C.W. Six-Row - - 
- 	 366 366 

3 C.W. 5j.j)%f 1,001 - - 	 2 9 864 3 2 864 

4 C.W. Six-Row 4 - - 	 812 817 
2 C.W. Two-Row 2 - - 	 21 23 
3 C.W. 393 - - 	 463 856 
1 Feed 975 1 - 	 5,832 6,808 
EX.2Feed - - - 	 - - 

2 Feed 132 2 - 	 1,418 1,552 
3Feed 5 1 - 	 34 40 
Tough 247 - - 	 39 286 
Others 14 599 - 	 676 1,288 

Totals 	2,774 	602 	 - 	12,524 	15,900 

Eye 

1C.w. - 	 - 	
- 2 

2 C.W. 48 	- 	
- 245 

3 C.W. 10 	- 	- 108 
Tough 2 	- 	 - 12 	14 
Others - 	

- 81 	81 

Totals 59 	 - 449 	508 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 411 - 	 - 618 1,029 
2 C.W. 139 - 987 1,125 

3C.W. - SO 84 
Tough 20 - - 	 4 23 

Others 2 13 - 	 72 87 

Totals 606 13 - 	 1,730 2,349 

. 

Totals, Stocks 	14 10 300 	11,504 	4,805 	 55,174 	85,780 

JJ 	5Cc b''fl 
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Stoci L Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevator 
June 25, 1958 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St • Lawrence 	Forts 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 
1 Northern  139 

2 Northern ,13u 3 1 55L 53 1,153 13,212 

3 Northern .J.,?64 4,199 4,76(. €95 21,620 

4 Northern 5,159 1,580 3,465 10,252 
No. 5 Wheat 1,481 1,020 2,72 131 5,104 

No.6Wheat 67 1 2 - 69 

FeedWbeat - - 
2 

2 C.W. Garnet - - -- - 

Tough Contract - - - - - 

Others 913 943 -- 2,482 

Eastern 6 106 - 116 

Totals 22,539 13..3 1. 	,F 52,994 

Durim 
1C.W.Amber - - - - - 

2 C.W. Amber - 
- 240 

3 C.W. Amber 1,671 50 545 5 2,271 
Ex. 4 C.W. Amber 107 105 135 9 356 

S 	4 C.W. Amber 1,001 60 983 30 2,074 

Tough - - - - - 

Others 134 102 230 - 457 

Eastern - - - - - 

Totals 2,913 316 2,133 45 5,407 

Totals, Wheat 25,452 11,716 18,660 2 1 574 58,402 

Oats 
1C.w. - 	 - - - 	 - 

2C .W. - 	 - - - 	 - 

Ex.3C.W. - 	
- 4 - 	 4 

3 c.w. 448 	 40 6 - 	 494 
Ex. 1 Feed 404 	95 6 - 	 505 

1 Feed 888 	894 747 - 	 2,529 

2Feed - 	
- 4 - 	 4 

3peed - 	 - - - 	 - 

Mix.edFeod 9 	 - 4 - 	 13 
Tough -  - - - 	 - 

Others - 	
- 4 - 	 4 

Eastern - 	 - 9 - 	 9 

Totals 	1,749 	1,029 	 784 	- 	3,551 



Stocks in store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
June 25, 1958 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 

Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St, Lawrence 	St, I.awrence 	Ports 	Total 
- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. Six-Row - - 	 - 

3 C.W. Six-Row 	- 
23 - 

2 C.W. Two-Row 	- - - - 	 - 

3 C.W. Two-Row - - - 	 - 

1 Feed 	384 709 935 - 	 2 1 02L 
Ex.2Feed 	- - - - 	 - 

2 Feed 	352 1,040 1,533 - 	 2,925 

3Feed - 22 .- 	22 

Tough 	- - - 

Others 	66 -  1 - 	 67 

Eastern 	- - - - 	 - 

Totals 	802 	1,749 	2,514 	 - 	5,065 

1 C.W. 
2 C.W. 34 	11 	167 - 	 21 

3 c.w. - 	 22 	137  

Tough - 	 - 	 - - 

Others 2 	- 	- - 

Eastern 1 	- 	 - - 	 1 

Totals 36 	 33 	 304 - 	 374 

Flaxseed 

lC.W. 	- 18 37 - 54 
2C.W. 	- 46 230 276 
3C.W. 	- - - - - 

Tough 	- - - - - 

Others 	- 45 - - 45 

Totals 	- 109 266 375 

Totals, Stocks 	28,040 14,635 22,528 2,574 67 2 778 

,/ Less than 500 bushels. 



Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Frovincea 
Week Flndinz June 25, 1958 	nd Crop Year to 	aLc 

Province & Wheat Durum Flax- 
Period (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Ry, seed 

- thousand bushels - 

Manitoba 
This Week 1,820 28 620 1,265 45 26 
To Dat. 34,303 665 15,275 15,469 792 2 0 732 

Saskatchewan 
This Week 7,964 1,216 594 3,433 136 66 
To Date 170,712 18,624 18,064 43,391 3,148 7,824 

Alberta 
This Week 2,271 377 338 846 95 71 
To Date 70,717 6,227 12,042 38,228 1,689 3,621 

Totals 
This Week 12,055 1,621 1,551 5,544 276 162 
To Date 275 9 733 25,517 45,381 97,087 5,629 14,177 

'armera' l4arketinga in the Prairie Provinces 
ut 1, 1957 -• June 	85, 1958 with Conp'rscnJ 

Crop lear Wheat Oats Barley Rye Flaxseed Total 

- million bushels - 

1946-47 313.5 92.7 63.2 5,4 4.8 479.6 
1947-48 230.9 68.8 61.9 9,5 9,9 331•1 
1948-49 277.5 76.2 65.0 15.9 14.8 449.5 
1949-50 296.3 74.0 50.1 8.1 1.4 430.0 
1950-51 332.6 88.0 75.8 7.2 3.1 506.7 
1951-52 411.2 111.5 112.5 10.4 5.9 651.6 
1952-53 437.7 88.0 134.4 13.7 7.7 681.5 
1953-54 325.6 76.1 81.9 8.6 7.0 499.2 
1954-55 232.3 58.2 95.5 9.5 8.5 403.9 
1955-56 275.0 52.5 90.8 9.9 15.2 443.4 

10-Year Average 
(1946-4? - 1955-56) 313.3 78.6 83.1 9.8 7.8 492.7 

1956-57 298.1 54,6 107.1 3.2 25.9 488.9 

1957-58 1  301.2 45.4 97.1 5.6 14.2 463.5 

JL, 
-, 

included vrics slightly from year to yar. 
• Subject to revision. 
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Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments, 
Week Ending June 25, 1958 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flay:- 
Province 	(ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in Store 

}nitoba 23,410 300 5 1 275 2,146 213 198 
Saskatchewan 111 9448 10,673 10 0503 5,912 798 605 
Alberta 67,108 4,164 15,679 17,232 538 389 

Totals 201 9,966 15,136 31,458 25,290 1,548 1,192 
Totals - Week Ago 200,474 14,587 30,769 24,066 1,440 1,197 

Year Ago 214,827 4,408 33,463 31,429 1,526 1,095 

Receipts 

Manitoba 1 9 817 28 620 1,265 45 24 
Saskatchewan 7 2 951 1 9 214 593 3 1428 136 66 
Alberta 2 0 248 350 337 843 86 69 

Totals 12,016 1 9592 1 9550 5 9535 267 158 
Totals - Week Ago 13,049 1 1 636 1,680 4 3,633 250 135 

Year Ago 9,115 1,625 1,684 1 2 988 69 260 

Shipmen L 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan  
Alberta 1,455 18 131 592 69 

Totals 10,478 1,039 836 4 9 288 158 	163 
Totals - Week Ago 13,306 639 904 4,593 157 	150 

Year Ago 8,537 409 1,153 1 9231 133 	219 

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments 
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terilLinal elevators, 92,92,000 bushels) 

Wheat Durum Flax- 
Item (ex,Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed 

- thousand buse1s - 
Stocks in Store 
June 25/58 34,853 2 9 237 3,434 13 1 523 449 1,730 

Receipts during week 8,197 1,001 830 4 1556 137 84 
Shirxnents during week 
Lake 5,468 384 1 3,122 2,608 256 52 
Rail 5 8 44 48 4 - 

Milled and Processed - - 10 93 - - 

Receipts Aug. 1/Y -June 25/58130,096 14,654 47 9 354 70,240 4,091 9 9 2 
Shiinents Aug.1/57-June 25/58 
Lake 137,765 15,132 46,071 66,987 4,497 
Rail 1,435 164 4,621 1,859 98 2,1: 
Milled and Processed 10 - 551 2 0 091 58 
/ Less than 500 bushels. 



156/4 

140/4 
128/4 
124/4 
121/4 

154/4 
15 0/4 
147/4 
150/4 
146/4 
141/4 
19 2/4 

191/4 
176/4 

2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 

3 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 
2 C.W. Amber Duriza 
3 C.W. Amber Duruin 

—u - 

Oanedian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
Week Rading ]une 27, 1958 

C1a 
C1rade 

Tune 
23 

Nune 
24 

June 
25 

fune 
26 

3ivae 
2' 

Weekly 
Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Initial Payment to Producers (Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver) 
1 Northern 140 140 140 140 140 140 

2 Northern 136 136 136 136 136 136 

3 Northern 132 132 132 132 132 132 

4 Northern 125 125 125 125 125 125 

No. 5 Wheat 108 108 108 108 108 108 
No. 6 Wheat 102 102 102 102 102 102 
Feed Wheat 96 96 96 96 96 96 

1 C.W. Garnet 122 122 122 122 122 122 

2 C.I. Garnet 117 117 117 117 117 117 

1 Alberta Red Winter 124 124 124 124 124 124 

2 Alberta Winter 119 119 119 119 119 119 

1 C.W. Amber Durum 150 150 150 150 150 150 

2 C.W. Amber Duruxn 147 147 147 147 147 147 

3 C.W. Amber Durum 140 140 140 140 140 140 

(Basis in Store Ft.Wm.--Pt.Ar.) 
160/2 
156/2 
148/2 
140/2 
128/2 
124/2 
121/2 
154/2 
150/2 
147/2 
15012 
146/2 
141/2 
192/2 

191/2 
176/2 

160 160/5 160/5 
156 156/5 56/5 
148 148/5 148/5 
140 139/5 139/5 
128 128/5 128/5 
124 124/5 124/5 
121 121/5 121/5 
154 153/5 153/5 
150 149/5 149/5 
147 14 6/5 146/5 
150 149/5 149/5 
146 145/5 145/5 
141 140/5 140/5 
192 191/5 191/5 
191 190/5 190/5 
176 195/5 195/5 

160/3 
156/3 
148/3 
140 
128/3 
124/3 
121/3 
154 
150 
14? 
150 
146 

141 
192 
191 
176 

(Basis in Store Vancouver) 
1 Northern 172/4 172/2 172 171/5 171/5 172 
2 Northern 164 168/2 168 169/5 167/5 168 

3 Northern 161/4 161/2 161 160/5 160/5 161 

4 Northern 152/4 152/2 152 151/5 15]/5 152 
No. 3 Wheat 141/4 141/2 141 140/5 140/5 141 
No. 6 Wheat 132/4 1321/2 132 131/5 131/5 132 
Feed Wheat 129/4 129/2 129 128/5 128/5 129 
1 C.W. Garnet 154/4 154/2 154 153/5 153/5 154 
2 C.W. Garnet 150/4 150/2 150 149/5 149/5 150 

3 C.W. Garnet 147/4 147/2 147 146/5 146/5 147 
1 Alberta Red Winter 15 0/4 150/2 150 14 9/5 149/5 iso 
2 Alberta Winter 146/4 146/2 146 145/5 145/5 146 

3 Alberta Winter 141/4 141/2 141 140/5 140/5 141 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat quotations, 
Week Endin6 June 27, 1956 

Class and 	June 	June 	Juiie 	June 	June 	Weekly 
grade 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per 1*ishel - 

Class 2 Exports 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Fort Arthur 

1 Northern 160/4 160/2 160 160/5 160/5 160/3 
2 Northern 156/4 136/2 156 156/5 156/5 156/3 

3 Northern 148/4 148/2 146 148/5 148/5 148/3 

4 Northern 140/4 140/2 140 139/5 139/5 140 
No. 5 Wheat 128/4 128/2 128 128/5 128/5 128/3 
No. 6 Wheat 124/4 124/2 124 124/5 124/5 124/3 

Feed Wheat 121/4 121/2 121 121/5 121/5 121/3 

1 C.W. Garnet 154/4 154/2 154 153/5 153/5 154 

2 C.W. Garnet 150/4 150/2 150 149/5 149/5 150 

3 C.W. Garnet 147/4 147/2 147 146/5 146/'5 147 
1 C.W. Amber Durtin 192/4 192/2 192 191/5 191/5 192 

2 C.W. Amber Durimi 19144 191/2 191 190/5 190/5 191 

C.W.Anther Durum 17612 176 175S 1755 176 

(¼ BSis 	in 3Lor 	io'r 

1 Northern 
2 Northern 168/4 168/2 168 167/5 167/5 168 

3 Northern 161/4 161/2 161 160/5 160/5 161 
4 Northern 152/4 152/2 152 151/5 151J5 152 
No. 5 Wheat 141/4 141/2 141 140/5 140/5 141 
No. 6 Wheat 132/4 132/2 132 131/5 131/5 132 
Feed Wheat 129/4 129/2 129 128/5 128/5 129 
1 C.W. Garnet 154/4 154/2 154 153/5 153/5 154 
2 C.W. Garnet 150/4 150/2 150 149/5 149/5 150 
3 C.W. Garnet 147/4 147/2 147 146/5 146/5 147 
1 Alberta Red Winter 150/4 150/2 150 149/5 149/5 150 
2 Alberta Winter 146/4 146/2 146 145/5 145/5 146 
3 Alberta Winter 141/4 141/2 141 140/5 140/5 141 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations, 

Week Ending Tune 27, 1958 

Grain and 	June 	Tune 	June 	June 	June 	weekly 
Grade 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per tshel - 
OATS )/ 

Initial Payment to Producers 
2 C.W. 60 60 60 60 60 60 

Ex. 3 C.W. 5" 57 57 57 57 57 

3 c.w. 57 5" 57 57 57 57 

Ex. 1 Feed 57 57 57 57 57 57 
1 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 55 
2 Feed 50 50 50 50 50 50 
3Feed 45 45 45 45 45 8 

Dnestic and Export 	/ 
2 C.W. 77 77/2 77/4 78/4 80 78 

Ex. 	3 C.W. 93 73/2 73/4 74/4 76 74 
3 c.w. 71/2 71/4 71/6 72/6 74/2 72/2 
Ex. 1 Feed 70/6 71 71/2 72/2 73/6 71/6 

1 Feed 67 67/2 67/6 68/6 70/2 68/2 

2 Feed 64 64/2 64/6 65/6 67/2 65/2 

3 Feed 61 61/2 61/6 62/6 64/2 62/2 

BARLEY 

Initial Payment to Producers 
1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 
2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 

3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 
4 C.W. Six-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 
1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 

3 C .W • Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 
1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87 
2 Feed 83 83 83 83 83 83 

3 Feed 76 76 76 76 76 76 

Dnestic and Export 	J 
1 C.W. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116/4 116/3. 
2 C.W. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116/4 116/1 

3 C.W. Six-Row 13.1 111 111 111 111/4 111/1 
4 C.W. Six-Row 101 101 101 101 101/4 101/1 
1 C.W. Two-Row 112 112 112 112 112/4 112/1 
2 C.W. Two-Row 112 112 112 112 112/4 112/1 

3 C.W. Two-Row 101 101 101 101 101/4 ioi/i 
1 Feed 91/4 91/6 92 93 96 92/7 
2 Feed 91/2 91/4 91/6 92/6 95/6 92/5 

3 Feed 88/2 85/4 88/6 89/6 92/6 89/5 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. • 	/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation. 
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotation8 
Week Ending rune 27, 1958 

Grain and 	iune 	Tune - Tune 	Turxe 	June 	Weekly 
Grade 	 23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per t*.ishel - 

OATS 

Domestic 	Export 
2 C.i. 

75/4 75/5 76 79 78/4 76/4 

Ex. 3 C.w. 
3 C.W. 

72 
71 

72/1 
71/1 

72/4 
7114 

73/4 
72j'2 

75 
73/6 

73 
71/7 

Ex. 1 Feed 70/6 70/7 71/2 71/6 73/2 71/5 

1 Feed 67 67/1 67/5 68/5 70/1 68/1 

2 Feed 63/6 63/7 64/4 65/4 67 64/7 

3 Feed 60/6 60/7 61/4 62/4 64 61/7 

Dunestic and Export 
1 C.W. Six-Row 109 109/2 109/3 110/3 113/4 110/2 

2 C.W. Six-Row 109 109/2 109/3 110/3 113/4 110/2 

3 C.W. Six-Row 95 95/2 95/3 96/3 99/4 96/2 

4 C.W. $ii-Row 90/7 91/1 91/2 92/2 95/4 92/2 

1 C.W. Two-Row 107 107/2 107/3 108/3 109/4 107/7 

2 C.W. 'rwo-aow 107 107/2 107/3 108/3 109/4 109/7 

3 C.W. Two-Row 93 
90/7 

93/2 
91/1 

93/3 
91/2 

94/3 
92/2 

95/4 
95/3 

93/7 
92/1 	• 1 Feed 

2 Feed 90/5 90/7 91 92 95 91/7 

3 Feed 88 88/2 88/3 89/3 92 89/ 

if! E 

Producers' Domestic and Export Prices 
2 C.W. 	 112/4 113 	113 	112/2 113/1 112/6 
3 C.W. 	109 108/4 	108/4 	107/6 108/1 108/3 
4 C.W. 	 99/4 100 	100 	99/2 98/1 99/3 
Ergoty 	 97/4 98 	98 	97/2 96/1 97/3 

producers' Domestic and Export Prices 
1 c.w. 	 324/4 	329/4 	330/6 	325 	326/3 	327/2 

2 C.W. 	 317/4 	323 	325/2 	320 	321/3 	321/3 

3 C.i. 	 293/4 	299/4 	301/6 	295/2 	291/4 	296/2 

/ Basis in stor Fort WiLjai-Port A:thur. 

0 
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations, 
Week Knding June 27, 1958 

Grain and Tune rune 	3une 3une rune 
Month 23 24 	25 26 27 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Oats 

July 71/4 71/5 	72 73 74/4 
October 71/4 71/7-72 	72/2 72/4 74 
December 70/7 71/3 	71/5 71/7 73/4 
May 71/4 N .T. 71/7 N .T. 	72/7 73/2 75 

Barley 

Tuly 95 95/2 95/3 96/3 99/4 
October 97 97/5 97/7 98/3 101/2 
December 95/1 95/7-96 96 96/6-/7 99/1-/2 
May 95 N.T. 97/7 97/7 98/3 100/3 

Etye 
Tuly 112/4 113 113 112/2 113/1 
October 113/2-/6 113/6 114/1 113/4 114/4-/5 
Decabe'r 114-114/4 114/6 114/7 114/4 115/1 
May 116 N.T. 116 N.T. 117/6 117/6 118/4 

S Flaxseed 

Ly 322/4 328/4 330/6 325/2 326/4 
October 312J2 316 316/3-/4 313/2 316/2 
December 305/4-306 309 308/2-/4 305/2 308 
May 306/4 310/2-311 310/4 307/2 312/2-/6 

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week Endiar, Tune 27, 1958 

Grain and 	 JTune 	i une 
Grade 	 23 	24 

June 	Jwie 
25 26 

Tune 	Weekly 
27 	Average 

- cents and eighths per txtshel - 

. 

Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 

Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good malting 
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5 Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 
Buckwheat, Tough No. 3,  18% Moisture 
Mixed Grain 
Flaxseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 

152 152 152 152 152 152 
149 149 149 149 149 149 
68 68 68 68 68 68 

110 110 110 110 110 110 
110 110 110 110 110 110 

140 140 140 140 140 140 
96 96 96 96 96 96 
64 64 64 64 64 64 

307 308 315 310 311 310/2 
204/4 204/3 205 205 204/3 204/5 

BASIS OF QU(YrATI0!5: Buying prices, carlots; corn and sbeans - f.o.b. Chathaa; 
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
Veek Ending June 25 1958 

Ports 	 - 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	F1axs 
- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Vestminster 	2,304 	256 	220 	- 	139 

Eastern Lake Ports (Direct) 	- 	- 	41 	- 	- 

St. Lawrence 
Montreal 	 1,208 	52 	894 	34 	10 
Sorel 	 381 	- 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	456 	- 	- 

Totals 	 3,893 	308 	1,612 	34 	149 

June 26, 1957 
	

4 1458 	- 	189 	- 	44 
1/ 

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
Auust 1, 1957 - June 25, 1958 

Ports Viheat Oats Barley 	Rye Flaxseed 

- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 
Vancouver-New We3trninster 117,075 1,940 17,618 	1,355 4,894 
Victoria 1,730 - - 	 - 702 
Prince Rupert - - 9,090 	- - 

Churchill 16,577 57 - 	 - - 

Lakehead Direct - - 56 	- - 

Eastern Lake Ports (Direct) 32 - 80 	- - 

St. Lavrence 

Montreal 46,625 1,522 14,264 	827 4 1 768 
Sorel 9,601 - 2,734 	- 286 
Three Rivers 12 1061 230 - 	 - 10 
Quebec 9,910 - 635 	- - 

Maritime 
Saint John 1,029 - 	 - - 

West Saint John 14,2e4 99 	310 	10 2,152 
Halifax 13,015 - 	 - 	 12 	- 20 

Totals 241,939 3,848 	44,800 	2,191 12 1 833 

Aug. 1,1956-June 26, 1957 198,339 488 	50,021 	1,054 20,256 1  
Revir" 

C 
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Rapeseed - Stocks and Handlings at 
Country Elevators / 

tocks 	Week ending June 25, 1958 	Aug. 1, 1957 - Yune 25, 1956 
in 

Jtore 	Receipts 	Shipments 	Receipts. 	Shipments 
- thousand bushels - 

Manitoba 33 	- - 	 194 178 

Saskatchcin 6 	4 7 	5,599 5,576 

1berta 18 	1 3 	814 836 

Toiis 	57 	6 	II 	6,607 	6,590 

In bushels of 50 pounds. 

Overos UlLijfl 	- Ccn di.: 	.ipcied i,,  

Week ending June 25, 1958 	Aug. 1, 1957-June 25, 1958 

- thousand bushels - 

Canadian Pacific Seaboard 	- 	5,162 

Canadian Atlantic Seaboard 	- 	1,070 

Total 	 - 	 6 0 232 

/ In bushels of 50 pounds. 
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Lake Shirinents from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
June 19-25, 195H 

Grain 
Georgian Bay 

& Upper 
Lake Ports 

Lower Lake 
& Upper St. 
Lawr. Ports 

Lower St. 
Lawrence 	Buffalo 

Ports 

ether 
U .5. A. 
Ports 

Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 2,397 2,303 37 	- - 4, 1737 

Durum wheat 391 62 - 	 - - 452 

Oats 757 362 19 	- - 1,138 

Barley 1,096 1,413 64 	- 180 2,754 

Rye - - - 	 - 256 256 

Flaxseed - 3 - 	 - - 

Total8 	4,641 	4,194 	120 	- 	436 	9,391 

Lake Shipments from Fort i11iam-Port Arthur, 
OpeninC of Navitition Apr11 18 - June 25, 	1958 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other Over- 
Grain & 	Up'per & Upper St. Lawrence Buffalo U .3. A. seas Total 

Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports Ports Direct 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 43,410 30,808 743 2,877 913 - 78,751 
Durum wheat 6,207 1,725 149 - - - 8,081 
Oats 6 9717 5,387 1,053 3,969 285 - 17,412 

Barley 4,338 24,050 989 545 3 2606 56 33 1584 
Rye 95 815 - 421 2,616 - 3,947 

Flaxseed 114 2,122 - - - - 2 9 235 

Totals 60,880 64,908 2 1 934 7 1 811 7 9420 56 144,010 

Apr11 10 (openi) - 
June 26, 1957 	41,101 	48 1 751 	3,106 	6,201 7,418 	- 	106,576 

. 
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Shipment a of Canadian Grain to the United States 
Week Ending June 25, 1958 

Pacific Coast Western Ft. William- Eastern 
Total Terminals Elevators Pt. Arthur Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat 
By Vessel 	- - 31 - 31 
ByRail 	- - 4 4 

Oats 
By Vessel 	- - - - - 

ByRail 	6 7 8 138 159 

Barley 
By Vese]. 	- - 180 - 180 
ByRail 	- - - 7 7 

Eyne 
By Vessel 	- - 256 - 256 
ByRail 	- - - - - 

Flaxseed 
By Vessel 	- - - - - 

ByRai]. 	- - -. - - 

Total Shints Since August 1 	195'7 

Wheat 	3 9 6,414 692 7,117 
Oats 	307 443 15 9 332 4,453 20,536 
Barley 	- 7 19,838 238 20,083 

w 	Rye 	- - 3,037 - 3,037 
Flaxseed 	- - - - - 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks, Week Ending June 25, 1958 

and Crop Year to Date 
Western 	Ft. William- Eastern 
Elevators 	Pt. Arthur Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 

Canadian Western Corn 
Receipts during week - - - 

Receipts Aug. 1, 	1957 to date 138 - - 

Shipments during week - - 

Stocks in store 12 - - 

Canadian Eastern Corn 
Receipts during week - - 18 
Receipts Aug. 1, 	1957 to date - - 2,871 
Shipments during week - - 65 
Stocks in 8tore - - 325 

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed - thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week - - - 

Receipts Aug. i, 1957 to date 8,910 - 

Shipments during week - - - 

Stocks in store - - - 

Less than 500 bushels. 
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